OP \$165.00 19103

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM793096

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---------------|----------|----------------|-------------------------------------|
| COMERICA BANK | | 03/08/2023 | TEXAS BANKING ASSOCIATION: TEXAS |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | QUINOA CORPORATION | | |
|-----------------|-----------------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 4653 TABLE MOUNTAIN DRIVE, UNIT A | | |
| City: | GOLDEN | | |
| State/Country: | COLORADO | | |
| Postal Code: | 80403 | | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: CALIFORNIA | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|------------------|
| Registration Number: | 1910315 | SUPERGRAIN PASTA |
| Registration Number: | 2754267 | INCA RED |
| Registration Number: | 2842791 | ANCIENT HARVEST |
| Registration Number: | 4476061 | HARMONY |
| Registration Number: | 5561306 | ANCIENT HARVEST |
| Registration Number: | 5561307 | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3032231111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (303) 223-1100

Email: DNTrademarkDocket@BHFS.com

Correspondent Name: Airina L. Rodrigues

Address Line 1: 410 Seventeenth Street, Suite 2200

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 016433.0064 | |
|-------------------------|-----------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Airina L. Rodrigues | |
| SIGNATURE: | /Airina L. Rodrigues/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 03/09/2023 | |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008021 FRAME: 0925

900756273 REEL: 0

Total Attachments: 3

source=Comerica Bank_Quinoa Corp - Release of Intellectual Property Security Interest (Trademarks) Executed#page1.tif

source=Comerica Bank_Quinoa Corp - Release of Intellectual Property Security Interest (Trademarks) Executed#page2.tif

source=Comerica Bank_Quinoa Corp - Release of Intellectual Property Security Interest (Trademarks) Executed#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008021 FRAME: 0926

RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Intellectual Property Security Interest, dated as of March 8, 2023 (this "Release"), is made by COMERICA BANK, a Texas banking association ("Secured Party"), in favor of QUINOA CORPORATION, a California corporation ("Grantor"):

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Loan and Security Agreement dated December 20, 2012 (as may have been amended, modified, restated, replaced or supplemented from time to time, the "Loan and Security Agreement"), Grantor granted Secured Party a security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in all of Grantor's Collateral (as defined therein) (the "Loan and Security Agreement IP");

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Secured Party release its security interest in and to the Loan and Security Agreement IP;

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of December 20, 2012 (as may have been amended, modified, restated, replaced or supplemented from time to time, the "Intellectual Property Security Agreement"), which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on December 28, 2012 at Reel/Frame 4930/0891 and on January 27, 2015 at Reel/Frame 5447/0682, Grantor granted Secured Party a security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in all of Grantor's Copyrights, Patents, and Trademarks (as defined therein) as listed on Exhibit A, Exhibit B, and Exhibit C, respectively, attached thereto;

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Secured Party release its security interest in and to the intellectual property assets of Grantor, including those set forth in the Loan and Security Agreement and Intellectual Property Security Agreement (collectively, the "**Released IP**");

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Secured Party now terminate and release its security interest in and to the trademark assets, including those now listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (the "**Released Trademarks**");

WHEREAS, in accordance with the provisions of the Loan and Security Agreement and Intellectual Property Security Agreement, Secured Party now desires to release its security interest in and to the Released IP, including the Released Trademarks, and reassigns to Grantor all right, title and interest in and to the Released IP, including the Released Trademarks, all income, royalties, damages, claims and rights to sue for past, present or future infringement thereof, all rights arising therefrom and pertaining thereto and all reissues, divisions, continuations, renewals, extensions and continuations-in-part thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, Secured Party hereby authorizes Grantor or any of its authorized representatives to file this Release with the USPTO. Secured Party hereby further authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Trademarks and any other applicable government officer record this Release.

NOW, THEREFORE, Secured Party hereby agrees to execute, acknowledge, procure, and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably requested by Grantor, at Grantor's expense, to fully effectuate the purposes of this Release.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008021 FRAME: 0927

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Intellectual Property Security Interest to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

SECURED PARTY:

COMERICA BANK

a Texas banking association

Name: _
Title: _

Schedule A

Released Trademarks

| MARK | APP. NO. | REG. NO. | REG. DATE | OWNER |
|------------------|----------|----------|-----------|--------------------|
| SUPERGRAIN PASTA | 74533865 | 1910315 | 8/8/1995 | Quinoa Corporation |
| INCA RED | 76406100 | 2754267 | 8/19/2003 | Quinoa Corporation |
| ANCIENT HARVEST | 76526264 | 2842791 | 5/18/2004 | Quinoa Corporation |
| HARMONY | 85794087 | 4476061 | 1/28/2014 | Quinoa Corporation |
| ANCIENT HARVEST | 86413066 | 5561306 | 9/11/2018 | Quinoa Corporation |
| Design Only | 86413443 | 5561307 | 9/11/2018 | Quinoa Corporation |

25296383.1

RECORDED: 03/09/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008021 FRAME: 0929